# BID

## to the

# BOROUGH OF AVALON CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY PENNSYLVANIA HARBOR EMERGENCY DREDGING PROJECT CONTRACT NO. M-133

## SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

		<u>AMOUNT</u>	
ITEM 1	FOR MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF ALL DREDGE EQUIPMENT AND ALL APPURTENANCES NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS		
	1 LS @ \$_1	\$ <u>1</u>	
	One Dollar and 0/100 (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)		
ITEM 2	FOR MECHANICAL DREDGING, HAULING AND DISPOSAL WORK WITHIN THE SHOALED PORTION OF PENNSYLVANIA HARBOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS		
	1,760 CY @ \$_134.18Per CY	\$_236,156.80	
One hundred thirty four and 18/100 dollars (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 2 in Words and Numbers)			
TOTAL BA	SE BID (Items 1 through 2 inclusive)	\$_236,157.80	
Two hundred thirty six thousand one hundred fifty seven and 80/100 dollars			
(WRITE TOTAL BASE BID in Words and Numbers)			

The following bid items cover work which may or may not be awarded as part of this contract. Refer to the note on the Bid Summary page for the method which the Owner will use for the award of this contract.

#### SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM S-1

FOR MECHANICAL DREDGING, HAULING AND DISPOSAL WORK WITHIN THE SHOALED PORTION OF PENNSYLVANIA HARBOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND AS INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS

1,085 CY @ \$ 118.69	Per CY	\$ <u>128,778.65</u>		
One hundred eighteen and 69/100 dollars				
(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Supplemental Item S-1 in Words and Numbers)				

#### BASIS OF AWARD:

Under Contract No. M-133 the Borough of Avalon may elect to award, in addition to the work covered under the BASE BID, work which is included under the SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM. The Borough of Avalon reserves the right to award and contract for the following work:

BASE BID (Items 1-2 inclusive) only, OR

BASE BID (Items 1-2 inclusive) plus the SUPPLEMENTAL BID (Item S1)

The decision to award the SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM will be made by the Owner after the receipt of bids and will be based on the bid prices and available funding. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

Should the following criteria be met, the Owner will award the Contract to the Bidder that submits the lowest total BASE BID plus SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM:

- 1. Funds are available to award the BASE BID plus the SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM; and
- The Owner deems that the public benefit provided by the SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM
  exceeds the cost. (The cost may be determined by the actual sum of the
  SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM or by comparison of the total bid to the lowest base bid
  submitted by another bidder.)

Should the above criteria not be met, the Owner will award the Contract to the Bidder that submits the lowest BASE BID.

### ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUEL PRICE INDEX

Contractor shall provide the asphalt and fuel index price for the month before the opening of bids as determined and published by the New Jersey Department of Transportation. (http://www.state.nj.us/transportation/business/trnsport/PriceIndex.shtm)

June	2023			
Current Month	Year			
Fuel Index: \$3.66				
Asphalt Cement Index: N/A				
Asphalt Supplier Location: North / South (circle one) of Route 195				
N/A				
Name and Address of Asphalt Supplier				

drawn on	s accompanied by bid security either in the form N/A	of a certified check or cashiers check
	(Name of Bank	()
	(Address of Bank)	
Bank <u>of</u>	Certificate of Surety	in the amount of
See atta	ched	
Dollars or	a Bid Bond in the amount of	Dollars
accompan	d by the undersigned as Bidder and lied by a Consent of Surety(s) for Performance Bo anditions named in the foregoing Information for E	nd and Maintenance Bond in accordance

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees that if this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner and the undersigned shall fail to execute and deliver the Contract and Contract Bonds in accordance with the terms of this proposal and with the requirements of the foregoing Information for Bidders, then the undersigned shall be deemed to have abandoned the Contract, and thereupon the Bid and its acceptance shall be null and void and (1) if a certified check is herewith submitted as bid security, the amount of said check accompanying this Bid shall be due and payable thereunder to the Owner as liquidated damages; otherwise the said certified check, or the amount thereof, shall be returned to the undersigned, or (2) if a Bid Bond is herewith submitted as bid security, the amount specified in the Bid Bond shall be due and payable thereunder to the Owner as liquidated damages in accordance with said Bid Bond; otherwise the Bid Bond shall become null and void.

The undersigned Bidder acknowledges and agrees that such Bidder has received, read, understand, and shall comply with all provisions of the Contract Documents, including Affirmative Action.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENT FORM

## Borough of Avalon

(Name of Local Contracting Unit)

Pennsylvania Harbor Emergency Dredg	M-133	
(Name of Construction/Public Works Project	(Project or Bid Number)	
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1(a), the un following notices, revisions, or addenda to the By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledge provisions of the notice, revision or addendushall take precedence and that failure to include the subject for rejection of the bid.	ne bid advertisement, spec owledges the submitted m. Note that the local unit	cifications or bid documents. bid takes into account the 's record of notice to bidders
Local Unit Reference Number Or Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, Pick-up, etc.)	Date Received
Addendum No. 1- Page IFB-9	Email	6/7/2023
	· ·	
		_
☐ NO ADDENDA WAS RECEIVED		
Acknowledgement by Bidder:		
Name of Bidder: Scarborough Marine Gro	oup LLC	
By Authorized Representative: M. Sean S	carborough	
Signature: W Scan Seco	L	
Printed Name and Title: M. Sean Scarbo	rough - Managing Me	mber
Date: 6/10/23		

## SIGNATURE OF BID BY BIDDER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Bidder has signed this Bid or caused this Bid to be signed by the Bidder's duly authorized representative(s).

Signature of Bid by Individual Proprietor:

Witnessed:			
Katlyn Sheets	M. Sean Scarborough		
Witnessed Signature	M Accu Acce (L.S.) Bidder's Signature		
(ADD TYPED OR PRINTED NAMES OF	BIDDER AND WITNESS)		
Date: 0/10/23			
Signature of Bid in behalf of Partnership (all gene	eral partners must sign):		
	Name of Partnership		
	N/A		
Witness Signature	ByGeneral Partner Signature		
Witness Signature	By General Partner Signature		
Witness Signature	By General Partner Signature		
Witness Signature	By General Partner Signature		
(ADD TYPED OR PRINTED NAMES OF PARTNERS AND WITNESSES) (ADD ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)			
Date:			